# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Domantis Limited	02/16/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Peptech Limited	
Street Address:	19-25 Khartoum Road	
City:	Macquarie, Park, NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2113	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11659009

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)494-0792

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6508135740 Email: shou@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Kimberly A. Bolin

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP Address Line 2: 755 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	529282002400

Kimberly A. Bolin

# Total Attachments: 7

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=assign from domantis to peptech#page1.tif source=assign from domantis to peptech#page2.tif source=assign from domantis to peptech#page3.tif

**REEL: 019052 FRAME: 0266** 

PATENT 500244600

source=assign from domantis to peptech#page4.tif source=assign from domantis to peptech#page5.tif source=assign from domantis to peptech#page6.tif source=assign from domantis to peptech#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019052 FRAME: 0267

Amorosy Ducket No.: 529282002400

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Domentia Limited, a company dely organized under and pursuant to the laws of United Kingdoon and lawing in principal place of bestines at 115 Cambridge Science Park, Cambridge, Cambridgesbire CB4 DWQ United Kingdom, witnessets.

WHEREAS, and estigon, is an owner by estigament from Benjamin P. WOULVEN, Ino M. TOMLINSON; and loasefor A. LEE on 12 668 c. 10-2. Lock of an application for Latent Places of the United States, bother Seried No. 1865/21.659 the an intermotion (Blogd that of December 20, 2006, and of Hatenthology Partin Polylastics PCUAI/2006/001940, filed December 20, 2006; englished ANTI-INPLANDAL/TORY DAB, and the inscendious described for the Control of the Control

WHEREAS, Popusch United, a complany felly organized under and pursuents to the laws of Australia and having its photologic place of feedings at 19-25 Shartows Road, Macquarie Petr, NSW, 2113 Australia Sperimenter referred to extend analyses; in Carlos control of control of the control of control of the control of the United States, and to said investigate in and to said investigate and analyses of the united States, and to said investigate in and to said investigate Pattern Applications are days participated plant applications for Lesses Pattern thereto, or applications for Lates and the control of the United States or foreign, to be obtained therefore and therefore.

AND for the same consideration, and assigner hereby concernes and agrees to and with said assignes its successors, legal representatives and estigns, that, at the time of excestion and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and further owner of its entire right, title and iterate it in an to said investions and the application for Lettern Parent obvious-contributed, and it and to said investional and said the spring production, and that the store are connecestatived and that said ensigner has good and full right and levels substrict to self and convey the steps in the manner levels are formed to the said ensigner has good and full right and levels as when you can convey the steps in the manner levels are formed.

AND for the sume consideration, said strigger hereby covenants and agreets to and with said settigenc, its successors, legal representatives and satigms, that said estigency will, whenever counsel of said settigenc, or the coment of its nuncessors, legal representatives and satigms, that add estigency will, whenever counsel of said settigence, or the coment of its nuncessors, legal representatives and satigms, shall advise that any proceeding is connection with add seventhents, or said septiments of the said inventions, or said common setting and the said seventhents, as a set of the said seventhents, or any seventhent and desirable, or that any divinism, continuation or manifestation in said of any application for leasters Patent or any relates or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, it is wird and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all levelth ontax, and do all suce moreosary or required to be done for the procurement, relatedaments, endocrement and defeate of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to eath satigment, its successors, legal representatives and satigme, but at the cost and objects of anid assigned, its successors, legal representatives and satigme.

pa-1128572

PATENT REEL: 019052 FRAME: 0268

Automacy Docket No.: 529282002400

AND said assigner does hereby request the Commissioner of Passus to issue said Letters Passus of the United States to said assigner as the assigner of said inventions and the Locter Passus to be issued thoroun for the safe use of said assigner, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Thereby subhorize and respect the unalgent's attorneys. Morrison & Poerster 127, to insure the in percentiment
(Application number 13/1654, 00°), with an international (Bing date of December 20, 2006) the application number

Four Williamson
For and on behalf of
Edinburgh Pharmacoulices inclusives Limit
Corporate Director

16 Feb 2007

d

ps-1128572

**PATENT** 

CONFIDENTIAL

Collific A This (of y)

OF THE MINISTELL.

Pure Stations

L. STATIONS

EDINBURGH PHARMACEUTICAL INDUSTRIES LIMITED ASSISTANT.

MINUTES OF A MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS HELD AT 980 GREAT WEST ROAD, BRENTFORD, MIDDLESEX ON 23 JANUARY 2006 AT 2P.M.

Present :

Miss V Llewellyn

Chairman, representing Glaxo Group Limited

Mr R Stephens

Assistant Secretary

### MINUTE:

AUTHORISED SIGNATORIES

It was noted that the Company is presently appointed as a Corporate Director of the following companies.

[REDACTED]

Edinburgh Pharmaceutical Industries Limited

**PATENT** 

[REPACTED]

It was further NOTED that Victoria Liewellyn and Richard Stephens were appointed as Assistant Company Secretaries of the Company on 31 January 2001 and 31 July 2003 respectively and that they retain their authority to represent the Company in its capacity as a Corporate Director as granted at a meeting of the Board of Directors on 17 April 2001.

After due consideration, it was RESOLVED THAT:

 the following individuals be and are hereby appointed as Authorised Signatories of the Company:

# Paul Williamson

# And THAT

- any one of the Directors, the Company Secretary, Assistant Secretaries and Authorised Signatories of the Company be and are hereby authorised to:
  - a) represent the Company in all acts carried out in its capacity as a Corporate Director and or Corporate Secretary of the companies listed above or any other GlaxoSmithKline pic subsidiary or associate company to which the Company may be appointed as a Corporate Director and or Corporate Secretary in the future; and to
  - b) execute any documents on behalf of the Company including documents executed under the Common Seal of or as a Deed of the companies listed above or any other GlaxoSmithKline pic subsidiary or associate company to which the Company may be appointed as a Corporate Director and or Corporate Secretary in the future in its capacity as a Corporate Director and or Corporate Secretary.

O:\Group Operations\Subsidiary Companies\Companies (Current)\Companies (UK)\Edinburgh Pharmaceutical industries Ltd- 5534 (Live)\Minutes (Liv



SPECIMEN SIGNATURES

It was RESOLVED that the specimen signatures as appended be and are hereby approved as true signatures of Paul Williamson and

# 3. CLOSURE

There being no further business, draft Minutes of the meeting were approved for signature by the Chairman and the Chairman declared the meeting closed.

CHAIRMAN

RS

ONGroup Operations/Subsidiary Companies/Companies (Current)/Companies (UK)/Edinburgh Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd- 5534 (Eire)/Minutes (Liva)/2006/060123bkb(m) Authorised Signatories approval.doo

PATENT

SPECIMEN SIGNATURES

Paul Williamson Authorised Signatory

Authorised Signatory

M

O:(Group Operations/Substitlary Companies/Companies (Current)/Companies (UK)/Edimburgh Pharmaceutical Industries Ltd- 5534 (Live)/Avimutes (Live)/2008/0601230kb(m) Authorised Signaturies approval.doc

PATENT



Companies House

for the wood

ease complete in typescript, in bold black capitals.

**RECORDED: 03/22/2007** 

**APPOINTMENT of director or secretary** 

(NOT for resignation (use Form 288b) or change of particulars (use Form 288c))

HWP000		•
1100	Company Number	03907643
Cor	mpany Name in full	Domantis Limited
	Date of appointment	Day         Month         Year         Day         Month         Year           0   5   0   1   2   0   0   7         Day         Month         Year           0   5   0   1   2   0   0   7         Birth         0   9   0   2   1   9   0   4
	Appointment as director	As secretary    Please mark the appropriate box. If appointment is as a director and secretary mark both boxes.
otes on completion	NAME *Style / Title	*Honours etc
spear on reverse.	Forename(s)	
	Surname	Edinburgh Pharmaceutical Industries Limited
	Previous Forename(s)	Previous Sumame(s)
Tick this box if the idress shown is a	<sup>††</sup> Usual <i>r</i> esidential address	Shewalton Road
ervice address for the beneficiary of a enfidentiality Order ranted under the rovisions of section 23B of the ompanies Act 1985	Post town	Irvine Postcode KA11 5AP
	County / Region	Ayrshire Country Scotland
	†Nationality	British †Business occupation Corporate body
†Other directorships (additional space overleaf)		
(8	•	consent to act as ** director / eccadery of the above named company
' Voluntary details.	Consent signature	Date 0 9 JAN 2007
† Directors only. **Delete as appropriate	FOR AMOUNT	A director, secretary etc. must sign the form below.
s	Signed	Date 09 JAN 7117
	to give any contact	("a director / secretary / admir/strator / admir/strator Receiver / receiver / receiver /
	box opposite but if you companies House to	Corporate Secretariat, GlaxoSmithKline plc
do, it will help Companies House to contact you if there is a query on the form. The contact information that you give will be visible to searchers of the public record		980 Great West Road, Brentford, Middlesex
		TW8 9GS. Tel 020 8047 5000
		DX number DX exchange
Companies House receipt date barcode  This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House		When you have completed and signed the form please send it to the Registrar of Companies at:
		Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff, CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
<u> </u>	<u></u>	for companies registered in England and Wales or
Form 10/03		Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh, EH1 2EB for companies registered in Scotland DX 235 Edinburgh or LP - 4 Edinburgh

**PATENT**